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22nd Judicial Circuit Drug Court

Caroline County Commissioner's

City and County of Butte-Silver Bow

Clark County Washington

County of Bucks

DeWitt County of

First Judicial District Attorney's Office

Jackson County Commissioners

Judiciary Courts of the State of North Carolina

Kenosha County

Keweenaw Bay Indian Community

Kickapoo Tribe In Kansas

Marathon County

Mifflin County

Monongalia County

Montana Supreme Court

Montgomery County

Ogle County

PUEBLO OF ACOMA

Potter County Community Supervision and 
Corrections Department

Sangamon County

Sevier County Government

AL

MD

MT

WA

PA

IL

CO

OH

NC

WI

MI

KS

WI

PA

WV

MT

IL

IL

NM

TX

IL

TN

 $280,050.00

 $350,000.00

 $308,198.00

 $350,000.00

 $349,908.00

 $136,526.00

 $60,615.00

 $350,000.00

 $350,000.00

 $350,000.00

 $350,000.00

 $350,000.00

 $349,997.00

 $349,572.00

 $350,000.00

 $350,000.00

 $342,049.00

 $333,496.00

 $350,000.00

 $349,961.00

 $299,460.00

 $224,000.00

Legal Name StateAward Amount

 $7,583,821.00Total Amount Awarded:

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Program Office

 24 Number of Awards :

As of 09/30/2010

OJP Awards - By Solicitation and State

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Implementation

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Implementation

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Implementation

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Implementation

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Implementation

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Implementation

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Implementation

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Implementation

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Implementation

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Implementation

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Implementation

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Implementation

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Implementation

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Implementation

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Implementation

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Implementation

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Implementation

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Implementation

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Implementation

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Implementation

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Implementation

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Implementation

Solicitation Title
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State of New Hampshire

The City of Bristol Virginia

NH

VA

 $350,000.00

 $349,989.00

Legal Name StateAward Amount

 $7,583,821.00Total Amount Awarded:

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Program Office

 24 Number of Awards :

 $7,583,821.00Grand Total Award Amount: 24 Grand Total Award Count:

As of 09/30/2010

OJP Awards - By Solicitation and State

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Implementation

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Implementation

Solicitation Title
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17th Judicial District Court Fund

42nd Circuit Adult Drug Court Program

Allegheny County

Arkansas Administrative Office of the Courts

Benton County Health Department

City of Charlottesville, VA

City of Henderson

Cleveland Municipal Court

Collier County

Cowley County Drug Court Program

DeKalb County Government

Delaware Criminal Justice Council

Eighth Judicial District Court

Escambia County

First Judicial District Court

Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation

Grand Traverse Band of Ottawa and Chippewa 
Indians

Grayson County Community Supervision and 
Corrections Department

Hamilton County Government

Hancock County Community Corrections

Harris County

Island County Superior Court

LA

MO

PA

AR

OR

VA

NV

OH

FL

KS

IL

DE

NV

AL

NM

AZ

MI

TX

TN

IN

TX

WA

 $200,000.00

 $149,266.00

 $200,000.00

 $199,962.00

 $145,404.00

 $135,398.00

 $150,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $197,614.00

 $110,673.00

 $199,981.00

 $200,000.00

 $172,072.00

 $175,104.00

 $99,055.00

 $198,418.00

 $200,000.00

 $161,120.00

 $155,500.00

 $115,551.00

 $155,332.00

 $100,000.00

Legal Name StateAward Amount

 $7,941,524.00Total Amount Awarded:

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Program Office

 48 Number of Awards :

As of 09/30/2010

OJP Awards - By Solicitation and State

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

Solicitation Title
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Judiciary Courts of the State of Minnesota

NYS Unified Court System - BTC

NYS Unified Court System - BTC

NYS Unified Court System - BTC

NYS Unified Court System - BTC

NYS Unified Court System - BTC

NYS Unified Court System - BTC

NYS Unified Court System - BTC

Orleans Parish Criminal District Court

Pinellas, County of

Richland County

Rockdale County, Georgia

Second Judicial District

Solano County Superior Court

St. Clair County

State of Maine Judicial Branch

State of Minnesota

Superior Court of California, County of Santa Clara

Tennessee Supreme Court,

Third Judicial District Court

Thurston County

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians

MN

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

LA

FL

OH

GA

MN

CA

IL

ME

MN

CA

TN

KS

WA

ND

 $143,262.00

 $181,457.00

 $128,193.00

 $198,068.00

 $199,529.00

 $196,259.00

 $199,687.00

 $176,787.00

 $200,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $139,613.00

 $199,418.00

 $103,087.00

 $188,353.00

 $100,000.00

 $195,360.00

 $189,060.00

 $200,000.00

 $199,781.00

 $100,000.00

 $197,029.00

 $200,000.00

Legal Name StateAward Amount

 $7,941,524.00Total Amount Awarded:

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Program Office

 48 Number of Awards :

As of 09/30/2010

OJP Awards - By Solicitation and State

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

Solicitation Title
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Union County

Van Buren County Circuit Court

Whitfield County, GA

Yamhill Circuit Court

OR

MI

GA

OR

 $91,077.00

 $183,918.00

 $125,214.00

 $85,922.00

Legal Name StateAward Amount

 $7,941,524.00Total Amount Awarded:

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Program Office

 48 Number of Awards :

 $7,941,524.00Grand Total Award Amount: 48 Grand Total Award Count:

As of 09/30/2010

OJP Awards - By Solicitation and State

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Enhancement

Solicitation Title
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Administrative Office of the Courts

Alabama Administrative Office of Courts

Missouri Office of State Courts Administrator

NYS Unified Court System - BTC

Oklahoma Department of Mental Health And 
Substance Abuse Services

Oregon Criminal Justice Commission

State of Indiana

State of Maine Judicial Branch

Utah Department of Human Services

NM

AL

MO

NY

OK

OR

IN

ME

UT

 $1,247,600.00

 $200,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $199,780.00

 $1,500,000.00

 $1,235,276.00

 $1,072,603.00

 $199,938.00

 $511,695.00

Legal Name StateAward Amount

 $6,366,892.00Total Amount Awarded:

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Statewide Enhancement

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Bureau of Justice Assistance

Program Office

 9 Number of Awards :

 $6,366,892.00Grand Total Award Amount: 9 Grand Total Award Count:

As of 09/30/2010

OJP Awards - By Solicitation and State

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Statewide Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Statewide Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Statewide Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Statewide Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Statewide Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Statewide Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Statewide Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Statewide Enhancement

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant 
Program: Statewide Enhancement

Solicitation Title
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