BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation

As of 09/30/2010

Number of Awards: 24

Total Amount Awarded:

\$7,583,821.00

Legal Name	Solicitation Title	Award Amount State	Program Office
22nd Judicial Circuit Drug Court	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$280,050.00 AL	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Caroline County Commissioner's	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$350,000.00 MD	Bureau of Justice Assistance
City and County of Butte-Silver Bow	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$308,198.00 MT	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Clark County Washington	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$350,000.00 WA	Bureau of Justice Assistance
County of Bucks	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$349,908.00 PA	Bureau of Justice Assistance
DeWitt County of	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$136,526.00 IL	Bureau of Justice Assistance
First Judicial District Attorney's Office	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$60,615.00 CO	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Jackson County Commissioners	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$350,000.00 OH	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Judiciary Courts of the State of North Carolina	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$350,000.00 NC	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Kenosha County	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$350,000.00 WI	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Keweenaw Bay Indian Community	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$350,000.00 MI	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Kickapoo Tribe In Kansas	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$350,000.00 KS	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Marathon County	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$349,997.00 WI	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Mifflin County	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$349,572.00 PA	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Monongalia County	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$350,000.00 WV	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Montana Supreme Court	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$350,000.00 MT	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Montgomery County	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$342,049.00 IL	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Ogle County	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$333,496.00 IL	Bureau of Justice Assistance
PUEBLO OF ACOMA	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$350,000.00 NM	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Potter County Community Supervision and Corrections Department	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$349,961.00 TX	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Sangamon County	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$299,460.00 IL	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Sevier County Government	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$224,000.00 TN	Bureau of Justice Assistance

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation

As of 09/30/2010

Legal Name		Solicitation Title	Award Amount St	tate	Program Office
State of New Hampshire		BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$350,000.00	NH	Bureau of Justice Assistance
The City of Bristol Virginia		BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$349,989.00	VA	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Grand Total Award Count:	24	Gran	d Total Award Amount:		\$7,583,821.00

24

Number of Awards:

\$7,583,821.00

Total Amount Awarded:

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement

As of 09/30/2010

Number of Awards: 48

Total Amount Awarded:

\$7,941,524.00

Legal Name	Solicitation Title	Award Amount Sta	ate	Program Office
17th Judicial District Court Fund	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$200,000.00 L	LA	Bureau of Justice Assistance
42nd Circuit Adult Drug Court Program	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$149,266.00 N	MO	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Allegheny County	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$200,000.00 F	PA	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Arkansas Administrative Office of the Courts	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$199,962.00 A	AR	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Benton County Health Department	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$145,404.00 C	OR	Bureau of Justice Assistance
City of Charlottesville, VA	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$135,398.00	VA	Bureau of Justice Assistance
City of Henderson	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$150,000.00 N	NV	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Cleveland Municipal Court	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$200,000.00 C	НС	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Collier County	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$197,614.00 I	FL	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Cowley County Drug Court Program	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$110,673.00 k	KS	Bureau of Justice Assistance
DeKalb County Government	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$199,981.00	IL	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Delaware Criminal Justice Council	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$200,000.00 E	DE	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Eighth Judicial District Court	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$172,072.00 N	NV	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Escambia County	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$175,104.00	AL	Bureau of Justice Assistance
First Judicial District Court	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$99,055.00 N	MM	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$198,418.00 A	AZ	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Grand Traverse Band of Ottawa and Chippewa Indians	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$200,000.00	MI	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Grayson County Community Supervision and Corrections Department	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$161,120.00	TX	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Hamilton County Government	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$155,500.00	TN	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Hancock County Community Corrections	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$115,551.00 I	IN	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Harris County	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$155,332.00	TX	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Island County Superior Court	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$100,000.00 V	ΝA	Bureau of Justice Assistance

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement

As of 09/30/2010

Number of Awards: 48

Total Amount Awarded:

\$7,941,524.00

Legal Name	Solicitation Title	Award Amount Stat	Program Office
Judiciary Courts of the State of Minnesota	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$143,262.00 MM	Bureau of Justice Assistance
NYS Unified Court System - BTC	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$181,457.00 NY	Bureau of Justice Assistance
NYS Unified Court System - BTC	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$128,193.00 NY	Bureau of Justice Assistance
NYS Unified Court System - BTC	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$198,068.00 NY	Bureau of Justice Assistance
NYS Unified Court System - BTC	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$199,529.00 NY	Bureau of Justice Assistance
NYS Unified Court System - BTC	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$196,259.00 NY	Bureau of Justice Assistance
NYS Unified Court System - BTC	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$199,687.00 NY	Bureau of Justice Assistance
NYS Unified Court System - BTC	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$176,787.00 NY	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Orleans Parish Criminal District Court	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$200,000.00 LA	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Pinellas, County of	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$200,000.00 FL	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Richland County	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$139,613.00 OF	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Rockdale County, Georgia	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$199,418.00 GA	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Second Judicial District	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$103,087.00 MM	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Solano County Superior Court	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$188,353.00 CA	Bureau of Justice Assistance
St. Clair County	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$100,000.00 IL	Bureau of Justice Assistance
State of Maine Judicial Branch	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$195,360.00 ME	Bureau of Justice Assistance
State of Minnesota	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$189,060.00 MM	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Superior Court of California, County of Santa Clara	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$200,000.00 CA	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Tennessee Supreme Court,	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$199,781.00 TN	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Third Judicial District Court	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$100,000.00 KS	Bureau of Justice Assistance
Thurston County	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$197,029.00 W	A Bureau of Justice Assistance
Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$200,000.00 NE	Bureau of Justice Assistance

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement

As of 09/30/2010

48

Number of Awards:

Legal Name	Solicitation Title	Award Amount Stat	e Program Office
Union County	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$91,077.00 OI	R Bureau of Justice Assistance
Van Buren County Circuit Court	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$183,918.00 M	Bureau of Justice Assistance

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement Whitfield County, GA \$125,214.00 GA Bureau of Justice Assistance BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement Yamhill Circuit Court \$85,922.00 OR Bureau of Justice Assistance 48 \$7,941,524.00 **Grand Total Award Count: Grand Total Award Amount:**

\$7,941,524.00

Total Amount Awarded:

BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Statewide Enhancement

As of 09/30/2010

Number of Awards: 9 Total Amount Awarded: \$6,366,892.00

Legal Name	Solicitation Title	Award Amount Sta	te Program Office
Administrative Office of the Courts	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Statewide Enhancement	\$1,247,600.00 N	M Bureau of Justice Assistance
Alabama Administrative Office of Courts	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Statewide Enhancement	\$200,000.00 A	L Bureau of Justice Assistance
Missouri Office of State Courts Administrator	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Statewide Enhancement	\$200,000.00 M	O Bureau of Justice Assistance
NYS Unified Court System - BTC	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Statewide Enhancement	\$199,780.00 N	Y Bureau of Justice Assistance
Oklahoma Department of Mental Health And Substance Abuse Services	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Statewide Enhancement	\$1,500,000.00 O	K Bureau of Justice Assistance
Oregon Criminal Justice Commission	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Statewide Enhancement	\$1,235,276.00 O	R Bureau of Justice Assistance
State of Indiana	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Statewide Enhancement	\$1,072,603.00 IN	N Bureau of Justice Assistance
State of Maine Judicial Branch	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Statewide Enhancement	\$199,938.00 M	E Bureau of Justice Assistance
Utah Department of Human Services	BJA FY 10 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Statewide Enhancement	\$511,695.00 U	T Bureau of Justice Assistance
Grand Total Award Count: 9		Grand Total Award Amount:	\$6,366,892.00